PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAO-ZHI FU	03/06/2013
ZE-LIN YAO	03/06/2013
ZHUANG-XING LI	03/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Cheng Dist.	
City:	New Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13789696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089198353

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4089196137

Email: Joseph.Chung@foxconn.com,sou-proce7@foxconn.com

WEI TE CHUNG Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1650 MEMOREX DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US43752 NAME OF SUBMITTER: WEI TE CHUNG

Total Attachments: 2

source=US43752130306ASM#page1.tif source=US43752130306ASM#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029947 FRAME: 0604

502258104

Attorney Docket No.: US43752

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	XIAO-ZHI FU	, residing at	Kunshan, China
2.	ZE-LIN YAO	, residing at	Kunshan, China
3.	ZHUANG-XING LI	, residing at	Kunshan, China
4.		, residing at	
5.		, residing at	
6.		, residing at	
7.		, residing at	
8.		, residing at	
substitute	•	all resulting patents	ations including any and all divisions, continuations, known as TERMINAL AND STRIP THEREOF h the undersigned
-			
	eviously executed Ser. No.		filing date of
an applica	-	1	_

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

> **PATENT** REEL: 029947 FRAME: 0605

Attorney Docket No.: US43752

	Xico-2/i, he	02/07/2012
1.	XIAO-ZHI FU	03/06/2013 Date
	AIAO-ZIII I'O	Date
2.	Ze-lin Paro	03/06/2013
	ZE-LIN YAO	Date
- Company of the Comp		
3.	Shang-xhg Li	03/06/2013
٦,	Thurng-Xng Li ZHUANG-XING LI	Date
Andrews and Andrews		
4.		D. /
		Date
5.		
		Date
on before the company of the company		
6.		
0.		Date
7.		
-	AND THE RECOGNISH OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Date
8.		
		Date
:		
0		
9.		Date